Other Liabilities (431596) (431,5W

(6,228,339) (6,228,331,

86

West Coast TAFE Annual Report 2008

WEST COAST TAFE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

Note 43. Financial Instruments continued

Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

Variable
Interest

Rate

Fixed Interest Rate Maturity

Within I More than 5
1-5 Years

year years
Non-Interest

Bearing
Total

2007 % $ S $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash assets 646% 1 .1 62,574 5,027,035 7,774 6,197,383
Restricted cash assets 6.04% 217.502 1.272.965 1,490,467
Receivables 1,257,400 1,257,400

1,380,076 6,300,000 1,265,174 8,945,250
Financial Liabilities
Payables (40,144) (40,144)
Employee Benefits (3199,265) (3,799,265)
Other Liabilities (613,795) (613,799

(4,453,204) (4,453,204)

Inteigst rate sensitivity_603-146k

The following table represents a summary of dm interest rate sensitivity of he College's financial assets and liabilities at the balance
sheet date on the surplus for the period
held constant throughout the reporting

2008

Financial Assets

and equity for a I% change in interest rates. h Is assumed that the change in interest rates is
period.

- 1% change + 1% change

Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash Assets 8,199,593 (81,996) (81,996) 81,996 81,996

Restricted Cash and cash equivalent 1,667,493 (16,675) (16,675) 16,675 16,675

Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
2007

Financial Assets

Cash Assets 6,117,383 (61,974) (61,974) 61,974 61,974

Restricted Cash and cash equivalent 1,490,657 (14,906) (14,906) 14,906 14,906

Fair Ss
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the ba
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of

- I% change

whether h

values unless others

+ I% change

cost or fair value, are recognised at
pplicable notes.

87

West Coast TAFE Annual Report 2008

WEST COAST TAFE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

2008 2007

44. Remuneration of Members of the Accountable Authority and Senior Officers
Remuneration of members of the Accountabffithffionyi
The number of members of the Accountable Authority whose total fees, salaries, superannuation and other